UNIVERSAL e
ENGINEERING
INCORPORATED

February 1, 1988

Mr. Chris Larson

Supervisor S
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
3909 Park Road, Unit C- -
Benicia, CA 94510-1199

Dear Chrig:

Enclosed is the required'Paftial Repoft fqr-PG&E'Péfalta‘and-Coliseum o

Centers, Oakland, California. This report_‘ipc,ludes:__'_

1.0 Purging Method

2.0 Disposal Documents L
Tanks (Bill of Lading) R
Contaminated Water {Manifest) BT

3.0 Visual Inspection o .‘,if‘ffﬂl§ ¢ _. R R
Photographs of Site , i ST ;  : VT :}

[E s
4.0 Soil Analysis Reports E; \

5.0 Permits

6.0 Underground Tank Closure_App;ova1€y ‘:: SR R -

If you should have any'queétions abbut?theIeﬁdidsed'information. please
do not hesitate to call. . LB ,

Very truly yours,

:::“) ,

. -,’/ '-“"—"/—-‘-‘-
Donald R. Oliva =
Environmental Affairs Manager -
DRO:cc

encs.

cc: ~Ariu Levi
Storm Goranson

R e e, bt

P S O O

P.O. Box 5853 ® Concord, California 94524 e (707) 746-6699 / FAX (707) 746-6815




Universal Emglneer ; merted'the air.space z.ns:.de all subjected ST
" tanks with 50 pounds of solid carbon digxide (dry ice), capped all : . = '
openings except vent p:.pe and allowed‘oneemur for oxygen dlsplacement. '

Notes Add:.tlonal dry ice_and displacanen tmle' was ‘introduced when
required, dependmg upon how. empty tank was;: tank s:Lze, etc.-- -
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2.0 Disposal Docunem:s

Tanks (Bill of Lading) -

Contaminated Water j'f'l_:-: i '
(Manifest} .. .

~ Landfill Charge Slips




"FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL. LEAK, o
FIRE OR EXPOSURE GALL TOLL-FAEE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT Exhibit A

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Shippers Numper_
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE - S :

: 5 o Cafrlers Number _
CARRIER: L/ Lzt Pl Fw o SCAC | nata-{/?/f’é"

T0: =, Sstvne FROK: & £
. fA /'/&é’/‘);,‘,,f;-y b{y"‘ 2> Shippe&f/}f /9;-’4’[//} S

Street — Street .

Destination /27 £ A e a . Zip Origin_ D2 4/ 4 fer2 Zip
cotva Vehicle

Route: ' Number

' Shi‘;‘]gin HM Kind of Packages, Descoplion of Articles HAZARD tfjbfi'eﬁcﬂo LABELS HEQUIRED [
i (IF HAZAHDOUS MATERIALS - PHOPER SHIPPING NAME) CLASS Lcartaction) lor exemption) 3

[ --{/00 Co  Qpsi ol ToA lpres” | A

Remit C.0.D. to: C.0.D. Fee:
Address: Prepaid (]

City: State: ' Zlﬁ: co Amt: $ \ Collect ] $

HOTE - Where b rale la dependent on value, shippers ae requiced 1o siste specilicatly in writing o cava g 108 gl s b e e b a4 8 Shlkpres i ittes] OB GHT CHARGES
the mgreed or declaved valus of the propenty. The agresd or declared value of Ihe property o camrar 102 st waha il vy 81 wulma . 0 o B Larbl cinsrgue | .
18 horoby specitically siated by the shipper (o be not exceeding § : Per S A - DPREPMO D COLLECT
1 [ iWEL, Lubj#Cl 10 L CIRSSITICRLIONs And 1&riTTE 10 S8t DN (Re a1 G e /eaus ol Ihie (1] af Ladiag. the piopauly degcribed rant arded, Sasept 8% olad (Contenis and condiilon al conwnes ol
pazhbges unknown), markad, Consignad, and daslined &s 1ndicaied Sbove which ssid carvier [INe word carcier Being under Ly CONRCE A8 MABNING BNy POrEOR OF COMPOLALION In possesdion of 1he pnmr
under 1he CONLIBCI) greds L0 casry 10 110 usull place of delivary &1 said Gelindtion, il on 11% rovie, Qtherwiss 10 delives (o a Of Uik fOulk 10 3810 deslination. (1 1n muiuaily Agteed 09 10 #ach camin of all
periormed harsunder shall ba sublect 1a all the

of any Ol wnid proparly Ovar all or any POrlion of Ml JoUtE 10 CABLINALIGA BN &% 16 SaCH parly 81 Bay Umg [stocpeted in 8l o oy & proparty, thal gvidy $aivice 19 Da
Rill of Iading \erms and Condilinng in the governing ¢lassilicaLion o Ihe date o} ahipmen,
8nj n-r Wby cartities that he io familsar with ol 1he bill of Jaging (erms & conditiona in the POveIning clasaiicetion sl tha seid 1mE and CORGILIGND &0 RerEDy BGrB8d 10 by tha SKPPM And BCCeptad Ior himastl
EEJ iy §9pigny -

L’:::: :::l:“'.l:.l’l:.. m—u-': i e waﬂrfl:z--o. dangyibgd, wuw.m PLACARDS . oo : PLA; ARDS Dvni _Dno-unmuuo BY CARRIEA
woni ol Teanaporiation, ) Per. REQUIRED ) SUPPLIED BRIVER SIGNATUAK]

SHIPPE CARRIER: = "pormremd '
PER: o ~ PER:

DATE: - %- . DATE: J~g. e _
FORM ¥ 9-BLS-A (4 PLY) .

Revisad 11/82 ' FOR HELP IN GHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING SPILL. LEAK, '
FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT - /
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N CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPiLL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER. 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852-7550

Ploage

Stalo of c.liiomil—Hoalth and Waﬂm Anancy
Form Approvad OMB8 No. 2050—003% (Expire

rint or gg {Form dugg:_md for uag on nmo g pi

A

DO-rIMEZMO

" UNIFORM HAZAFIDOUS
- WASTE MANIFEST

3. Generator’s Name and Mailing Address =~
'?acitic Gas & Klectric'Co.
4 Generator's Phor-o( o '.I .
6. Trangporter 1 Company Name - |
Universal hnginuorins,
7. Tr_amponet zcompnny Nan)o ] C

9 Daal naled Facility Name and Site Addr-u -‘
wlveul Services . - v

lUZl Berressa Bt..
bhn Jﬂhu,‘C&i, 83133 .

" GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION:
" nama and are classified, packed, marked, u\d
intermational and nationa| govarnment roauluﬂom .

- i1 am a large quentity generalor, | certify that | hav proges i 't red educe the vo| and !oxiclly M wasta oenmtad ta tho dms ] hl\‘.
- determined 10 be economically practicable and that | have selecied the practicable method of troaiment, storage, or diapasal currently available to
;" me which minimizes the present and future threat 1o hyman hegith and‘the savironment: OR, if I'am & amall quantity generalor, | have mnde a good
~ taith eflort to minimize my wasle oenernhon nnd selact th9 bpa) J : mg’ghod unl ]l q\failablo o me and that | can aﬂnrd o

Printedl'l'ypod MName L
Gary H. Alderaan -

17. Transporier 1 Acknowiedgamen) of Rocclpl of lll(ll’llll

Primod ﬂyp-d Nlmn
. TT O fr C u(..‘

18. Tranlponot 2 Acknowledgemant al icilpl al mwhln kL

Pnntod! Typnd Narm

<= =r=0>T :m{-:owm;»:q‘

19. Dlauppnmy Indicalion Space

20. Facmlv Ovnor or Oparator G.rllﬂcnttpn of recaipt of h-um\u lummo mlw u;)l r-wlul uupl u'@n n m w

- DHS BO22 A{1/87)

EPA B700--22
(Flav. 8-88) Previcus odmonn are obaciele,

an.u:rvm \,LQ_,) {_,L \LL\L\,"\ Signalis WCCZI K 4 e - r?mr‘?‘\%lr:?‘;
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State of Calilornip—Health and Wellare Agency ¢ P % g = Ospanment of Health Services
Form Approved OME No. (Expires 9-30-86) Exhibit B | Touia Subataacas Conlol Diaion -
Plaaga grint or tye. " for use on sfile {12~ ; SRR T, cramento, Californis
"UNIFORM HAZARDOQUS | ) Generator's US €PA 10 No. RPN information i the shaded areas
A WASTE MANIFEST c;“Ji 3| ) Sl /(¥ !l 2| 5 Ja not required by Fedoral law.
. : Mail ar e SE T
3 ?g.n{o:rll*uia&mllnd NMC: . IR O
LAT PIUALTS LT e T :
C-"’M“LI‘\FEO.. ¢ y : . v '
4. Generators Phone ( ¥4 A Tk - ojs T S L
o 8. Transporter 1 Company Name . e e USEPAD Number * e
’zi 'L,lx*—‘“i-‘{-:" T L' wt ﬁ';‘ﬂ\ft.'_"e:'alj""' IN(Q “c #rrfg’ﬂo 1'3 y
g‘ 7. Transporier 2 Company Name :
@ . :
g 0. Designated Faclity Nams and She Address .
: RS '_i,". S NS “- G g i i /
37 CENDL R e e E RS A
Q o - - ATy e
< | JORANER I R Y,
z ) ' ‘ e T ) 13, Total
o 11 LS BOT Desaription (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, o 10 Numbier) e, Type T Quantity
= : . " . — . . -. A 7 k . N
h PLTHL R e NEC A TR LORETe Gy 2N RN
; - o \'\‘ ) i . " LA . T . .
E 5 W Te b el LEL vy H-‘}ﬂ pY3 (v‘olt?*.f-’«'h! 5 €17 / f'wﬂ?lfﬂﬁx
& R ) .
g 4 **
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3 0
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@« d.
=
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COE
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] 16. Special Handling instryclions and Mdlliodlq Information -
= . :

COZ ' ' E
w R
£
- v . . o -

: 18. : ‘ oo " ) ‘ -
5 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION; | heraby declare hat the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping
4 namse and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in al reapects In proper condilion for Iranspont by highway according to applicable
= international and nationat governmani ragulations. ‘ S P RSP : e
.% i1 am @ large quantity Qénaralar, | certity that | have a program in place to reduce the volsme and toxicily of wasie genereled 1o the degres | have
. datermined 1o be economically praclicable and thai | have selected the praclicable method of traaiment, Borage, or disposal currently available to
0 me which minimizes the present angd future threat to human heslth and the savirgnmant; OR, it | am & small quantity gensrstor, | have made a good
- taith eflort to minimize my waste gensralion and asiect tha beal wasle management method that is avallable o me and that Icao afford. - .o -
Printed/ Typed Name . Signatyen [ /w g ‘ .. Month Day Year |
7] S YRR Rame e o y prensive 7, ‘ 3 : e
g EeRee L. /”C,&.Jﬁ _».-_pc__./ﬂ’{?», . ]})‘;!-,.-m JMEETIE N
5 ; 17. Transporter § Ackaowladgament of Fleceip! of Materisis Vo o e R i
- n Pﬂ:?dﬁypad Name ,.,/.'. £ ) 0. - Month Day  Year s
N ol e ST V27301007
8 o 18. Tranaporter 2 Acknowledgement of Recwigl of Materialy ) ,.'*--;v'"r"'- Tl e L
uﬁ ? Printed/Typed Name : o L . Mooth  Day. Year
o |
£ 19. Discrepancy indication Space o
F C
A
Cc
i - : X ‘ X T 'f'-:~ o
L . - st R 4 ST : .
1 20. Faclity Owner or Operalor Certification of raceipt of hazardous matesials covered Dy this maniten! Sxcapt A% noted In Hem 19,
T IFmieaiT Nams _—_— ] Hignaluse : Month Day Year
Y Toped 3y ] .
(2 e T -J‘-f'hir"“s"""’“" /(A"’“" %’W ’/( | llaa
DHS 8022 A (1/87) T
EPA 8700~

" "(Rev. 4-86) Previous editions are obaolete.
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~ .. INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK .




R FOR HELP IN GHEMICAL EMERGENCIES INVOLVING 5PILL, LEAK, - "
- FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-3300 DAY OR NIGHT Exhibit C

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING o ~ Shippers Number
ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE ' : ‘ ‘ R .
Carriers Number

CARRIER: gg Uy PRSel e _SCAC Date / // 5,/ Z&

B L) oy [k s T

onsignee’ ;= - 7 3. r '
PRSI WotTl By 23 e (el sy G S

.| Street ;
rgestination/%‘?:’_f‘f:"c"'/ A zip . lorigin By & Lt rie D Zip '
, ' T ' Vehicle !

Route: o - Number

Rind of Packages, Descnpton of Arm.:les-
(W HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - PROPER SHIPPING NAME)

BN Shipping  H M
Bl Units

| veo  CU  CYs Tobs L ‘
* af-ﬁ,"' 2 L, - . ;
/4 T wriS

/ 350 cel Taed | 15

HAZAHD WEIGHT LABELS REOUIRED
A [subject to RATE . .
;LASS torrechion) iar exemption}

Remit C.0.D. to: S . C.0.D, Fee:
Address: Prepaid [ '
City: State: - Zip: Collect (] § ;
NOTE - Whare the rate is depandent on value, ahippers B required o state specilically in wriling ',;';‘_";’_‘,.,__ iyl FREIGHT CHARGES :
\he agroed or deciwed valus of the proparty. The agresd or declared value of tha proparty . e carrm pmadl : a0 g Ll 4 s i
|8 horoby specitically alated by the shipper to be not exceeding § Pw [ [, I ,{JJ O DPREIWD D COLLECT ;
RECEIVED. subject to 1he classificalions and tarilfs in mffect on 10e dete of | [T s Bi Ading, the Peopaiy s bal Ovd ih Appiranl DOOJ Oréde, SACHPI BY DL (COALSME BN COMLItioN af contante of i
pachages unknown), marked, CONBIQNea, and deslined as ihCAING ABGVE WRIEN SMiD CaITier (I word Carried being understood tivglioul this CONITACI &8 MSANING ANy PErEOR OF CONPOTAIION IA al i .
unds ihe CONICACH) BQieas 10 Carry Lo Itk uiual place ol detivery at 380 gastination, if oo ik Toule, Gliverwing 10 dedivr 10 sl CHSTIRE ON Uhe rould 0 SaIC SeRUIRALION, 1L in muluiiy Agraed in 10 edch cariw af a . .4
o ny Ol, said propatiy over ali of Ay portion of said roule [0 SesTiRLIGN & Ba to SACH QALY 6f ARy time Invarealed 1n &1 OF Bny QMG OOROFIY, Lhal Syery S8fVICH 10 be harsynded Snail be Subjact W & L
. buli of lading \erms and canditlons in ine govarmng classitication on Ine dals of shipmanl,
S»ipﬁu heraby cerlitias (hat he is familiar wiih ai) the bill of Isging Terms eng in 1he ing classllication and the shid tevme sl CONDILIONS Bia Mvaby Agroed L6 by 1he shippar 3nd accepiad ler himest)

If::]: ::::lrnl:.wr mnnl: mmul-norw:ly:.l:;:.hu. “lqlul:llﬂ‘lﬂ:m_ PLACARDS ' PLACARDS D'I. Dno-'ullullulp av CAllil_-
w0 Teareamr i lion. . Par. REQUIRED B SUPPLIED ﬁm-u_ SIGHATUNE |

. CARRIER:
CAF S =P g ‘PER: {4
= - DATE:

# 8-BLS-A (4 PLY) o \

F 11/62 FOR HELP IN CHEMICAL EMERGENGIES INVOLVING SPILL, LEAK.

FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FREE 1-800-424-3300 DAY OR NIGHT
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" Form Apprmrod OMB o, ;
. Please oot OF

" State of Califorml—ﬂuhh and Waltars Agenci:
mﬁﬁ—mﬂ

A [ uniFormM HAZARDDUSE ‘
‘WASTE MANIFEST
' 3. Gmrstoulumoa
Paclifc Gua & Eluctri«: . Co
P. 0, Box 7033, Oakland,
4. G_-mratnr‘u Phone { 4} 5 -8 45_0606.#
§ 5. Transporter | Company Name
4 _Univergal Enpineering
% 7. .T(apaponar 2 Gompany Nm;t :
gl —
f 9. Denignated Facilily Nems and Sita Mnrou .
o “Selvent Servicuw i
—d -
x 102} Bernsssa St.,
o Sua Jopa, Ca, 95133
£
o
w
anad
<
z| ©
E{ N
“E| E
ol R
]
21 A
-
- S » |
i : a
E
z
]
Q
00w
z
. [+]
g
oy
el
<
F
Q
<
R
E
a’ .
‘e. N . i . o o i L ‘
[% ~ GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hornby docm that thc mtouu d thia ooqsionmn( pn'fulhf and al:eul‘.tcly duarlbed ahovo bv m« lhlppina
. fame and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, ln¢ are o il rnpnctl in’ progor Wlhll iransport hv NG WW licab
d . Intenational and nationgl governmen) regulations g i o
% .U} am a'large guantity generator, | certity thet ) have u prqqum In place 10 uducc lho volume and to:dﬂtv of msto nononlcd o m- degres
e .. delermined to be economically practicable and thal | have oelecled the practicable mq}hod of treatment, storage, or disposal currentiy avallable: 1o
e me which minimizes the present and fulure thveat 1o human’ health' and the tnvlronmm , . l am & amall quantity generator, | have made » 9ood
> laith el!ort lo minimize my waste gen-mtlon md ulgﬂ- bapt wapte's il lable to me md thot | can ;ﬂor
5}
Fr Frinted/Typad Name .
g v Gary H. Alderman
5 ; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement ol Rceolpi ol Mll.dlll L Ty
C > a Frinle Typed Name N :_‘ e M Dar Vw :
o . ™, .I '
Cowl| E v . S <~«:~ émfzrzwﬂ':?*
O| o 18. Tranaporter 2 Acknowladgemant of Flocoipl of Materials
-1 anteleyped Namo N
@
gl E . R
= 19, Dlacropancy Indication Space
A
C
L 5L A A0t & i . - - ~
1 |20 Fleilitv Omur of Operalor cmﬂlcalion of T8CAIpt Of RATATGOUS mmmm-q hyabia manilest nc-pt a3 notod in Rom 9. E ) !
$ Printed/Typed Nama_ 3 N Signatury # . ; Vwﬂ
Yo od /( Nogaratvy o ~ JQZ‘"&' o {,ﬂg————w 4’4\3‘(!01‘7
DHS 8022 AL4/87) s e e e e d— i heniopa g saim. x| ;
EPA 670072 RN FRDIER pmms T . INSTRUGTIONS' ON THE BACK
(Rev. 5-868) Pravious ocmmc are obsclale. ) : . ’ . ' Yo s

n‘e! L S ’
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87017682

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-B00-424.8802; WITHIN CALIFORMIA CALL 1-800-852.-7550

State of Callionyia—Haealih aad Waltare Agency = " * *
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-~003% (Expires 9-30-58) C .
Plog o type. 'arm deaign use on 12.pltch o).

© Toxic Substances Conirol Division
Sacramento, Callomia - -

A | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS |1 Gsnemicrs Us m 10 Na., Information in the shaded areas -
WASTE MANIFEST I D is not required by Federal law.
3. Generator'y Name and Mailing Address K ; g
: 1 1] h- "
“i r;c,r"(_,_ L13Eq - (» ] 'l
b LRy /?6"’ [
4, Generatora Phonl(ef,{__,") '“f S ﬂrCC o . Y y .
§. Transporter 1 Company Name 8 C - ug EPAONMU Vel ey
. "R,
..r\'.l\\-.k-\.,v,g_l"_wlbtdr:uﬁ(« Al [ Lu,{"r,f'q ﬂ;']ﬂ;“_nt{ ;/f
7. Transporter 2 Company Name ua EPA ID Numbtr
. v I e
- R Duiunnlod Fncllity Name and Site Address 0.
A S WS N
-‘.-'I,-..,; “"“q\'""h ““ . . H : .
“":..h W T {--h’- '- l[‘; !‘}I f)1(’|‘{[ﬁ|§!m'\l f : v+ F Bk
C 12, Contalners 18, Tolal 14,
1t. US DOT Ussoription (including Proper Shipalng Name, Hazard Glasa, lnd L4 Ilnmbu') R R . Cluantity wmﬂ
a é,,p’i‘l.,.,f&- b Qr-..ﬂ.-) ,.,;w“,)?“,uwr%.af‘é; G’MLL,} L
5 Vo W 5T ’[’%M LE vy t"! o 2_ ") Cﬁ-; E».: £ I‘C-)l'g‘:l.g Wi P BEES
E . - i o r .
R
A
T
0
R
15, Spacial Handunq Imtmnnon- aud Addltinml Infmuon
w AE :
16. H ' T
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | harsby dsclare that the mm-m- of Wl oomlunmom are luliy and nccurately described above bv P'OPN' shipping |
. name and are classified, packed, marked, and iabeied, nud are ln all umct- ln propu condnion lor trunlpmt hv hiahrway mcoﬂ:ﬂng 1] lppiiublo
inlernational and nntional government regulations, o ,
" W 1am a large quantity genarator, 1 certify that | have & prequm"ln pllct e mluc- tho volurno and ioxicity ol' wuu generaled 10 the d-grea I hlvo
determined lo be economically practicable snd that | have solecied tha ‘praclicabls method of treatment, storage, or disposal cumenily available to .
me which minimizes tha present and future threat to human heaith and the snvironment: OR, H | am a small quaniity generator, | have made & nood i
falth etiorl to minimize my waste generation and uhci tho M wuto mnnnqomm mlhod lhal {s avallabie to me and that | can afford. ¢
Printed / Typed Name e alﬂlllt!l'?{‘ g’ . Mdoath D"" Yoar
Ylicraee £ 0 Lo »’«ﬂf# % »” )“-‘ S IR E u,.,l’]
; 17. Tranaporter 1 Acknowlsdgemant of Receipl of Maierisls i
: Prlnlodnypsd Name o . Month  Day Y
Sl o T et LA V| :r,ug]z :
o | 18. Transporter 2 Aeknowbdomom of Receipl ol Maierials L . ;
? Punlednyped Name L. Menth D.nr Your
B SIS I
19. Discrepancy Indlullon Space . . i
F ‘ i
A g
Cc o
L ; : R
i 20. Facllity Owner or Oparstor Cartitication of receipt of hazardous maternials covered by this lunltw AXCOpt A% noted In llem 19.
T Frinted/ Typed Name ——— aionnlm Monitr  Day Yur
Y J s
Secrn— Jof~ S W VAP

DHS 8022 A (1/87) .
EPA 8700-422 o - GREENy m IEI'MNS s - INSTRUCTIONS. ON THE BACK
{Rav. 9-868) Pravious edilicns are ubnnhlo ’ .
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SANITARY LAND FILL ,
Olfice: 205 418t 5t, Richmond, OANBOB
Telephone (415) 236-8000

CHARGE SLIP
Scale Location: Foot ol Perr Biwd, Richmond, Cailfornla - -~ * -

S8l

ociu TICKET NUMBER .

65

ACCOUNT: 7347
VEHIGLE: 478

COMMODITY:
LNITE

DAIE ) a4 T"’W TR

A412088. ,mw 148

. |
X Frlr -‘.‘ h ;
UNIVERGAL END.v'INC;

Exhlblt E i

WE!ES']z CéNTRA COSTA COUNTY

e "'l" .

F. .. B

* Wepl Contra Coute Sanitary Lanatll
mlJE WEMHMASTER

C O1-LINDA munxh

. DEPUTY WEIGHMABTER & CARETAKER

LITel

e R T G TN e G B T P TS

GROSS  WT

PER UNIT.. | 4.00 FEE  7aRe wr

¢

Lebprs
28 ek CONCRETE b=ttt T

£} /q/)

PR g

ol
I T .

NET  WT
FRICE/UNIT

SUER-TOTAL
ADDITIONAL

TOTAL OFR MIN.

k
SRR

BILLING COPY




: WEStJONTHA COSTA COUNTY
NITARY LAND FILL
Olfice: 205 41st St., Richmund, GA 94805 .
Telephone (415) 236-8000 :

o s TICKET AMMBER .5, i .

v DATE i it g aa b

Exhlblt E _,,;ﬂ_z

IR R e Detned o s o

WEIHNASTER'S CEATIFICATE OF WEGHT AND unm
THiS 18 YO ﬁm thad the m ioad marchandise w
Prvale weig'unasial, IM ﬂll

waighed, masduied wmnﬂ ol
2 mn(owmmmj_mmmmmmumﬂ iollm

Scale Location: Fool of Parr Bivd, Richmond, Calliornda . - 1+ ¢

" We Contn Casln Sanitery Loadid
 PRIVATE WEIGHMASTER

'"fof,:"-” 01~LINIA MODIE

DEPUTY WEIGHMASTER & CARETAKER

G SkALL/B8 o J.J. .Lb-,.a,\) .

‘. ' . v ." N ? t ‘ ».}' 1_7‘ -4 -
ACCOUNT: 7395  UNIVERSAL LNG.: ING. - ‘J};aqﬁ;@‘;_;. o 0
VEHICLE: 470 PER UNlT *&H-E—E— TARE - WT o
COMMODITY: A% LLEAN CONCRETE & ﬁarHﬁLT u>\§bStn,\ wr N

UNITS & - %;’7

FRICE/ZUNIT .
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01-LINDA MOUIE |
T DEPUTY WEIGHMASTER & CARETALER

<.- COMMODITY: 2%  CLEAN CONCRETE R NET  wr
UNITS 10/&6 o -
| | T  PRICE/UNIT

i TIGKET.NUMBER.. = . DATE . & ok o s TG, s

166 1/20/86 . ‘14::.,?

B X » '; i Ty
ACCOUNT: 789  UNIVERSAL ENG.y xm:. o -
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SUE-TOTAL 40,00
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Tum. OR MIN. . ... 80.00
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- Exhibit H
UNIVERSAL

ENGINEERING
INCORPORATED

WS# 90 049

610 INDUSTRIAL WAY o BENICIA o CALIFORNIA o 94510
SAMPLE CHAIN OF CUSTODY / WORK ORDER |
. yd '
Client’s Name
Aaaresqf KLy <7~ . _
- City, State, Zip 2L LD v A
Client's or Representative's Signatura‘Mﬁn%_;;_ng .d, E‘k
(signature authorizes the work and lerms lisled balow)

*Terms: Payment is due within 30 days of invoice. A service charge of 1.5% will be added to overdue accaunts.-;__
“"All samples remain the property of the client wha is responsibie for disposal, A disposal fes may be imposed if clight tails to pick

tnone 207 7HC ULFT

up samples,
PRQJ. NO. PROJECT NAME
‘ UdS 7 7, Yok 27V
SAMPLERS: (Signe NQ,
oF REMARKS
Sy, CON- .
sTANO. foate | Aue [ ¢ [ o STATION LOCATION TAINERS
RA 18] |
4 )
Y X0 LUDYL 05 7 A /
3
b i
Relnquished by: | Signalure) RAece by: {Signange) DRIVING TIME:
- -
ART; FINISH: TOTAL;
Relmquisned by: [ Signature) Recouvnd by (S@nise) . BITE TIME:
\ , ' START: U BNISK T T T T gL
Huliiyuishua by {Sigindiwe) Date | Time Rucuived by: jSgnanwe; - . TOIAL TIME, FEES/NQURAMILE:
i
| MILEAGE:




- Exhibit H = A
IT ANALYTICAL SERVICES
896 Waterbird Way e Martinez, California 94553 « 415-228-5806
IT CORPORATION ' o '

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS.

Prepared Faor: Cliff Dees Da’GZJanuary 11, 1988

RE: Universal Engineering - P.G. § E.
Peralta St./Oakland -

M8=01=-017
Dale Receivea: - P O. Number: Job Number:
01/08_/88 NA _O00&R

We received one sample for the following analysis. The results
~are as follows. ‘

Hetle of Fank

SAMPLE 0l1A UNITS

0il & Grease <40 Ppm

Low Boiling Hydrocarbons ND<20 mg/kg

High Boiling Hydrocarbons ND«<50Q mng/kg

PCB - ND<1 mg/kg
| certify \hat this eport truly represents the finding ot | Reviewed and Approved.
work performed by me OF under my direct supervision. 5

onda Biedermann Tom Cors

Analytical Laboratory Manager . Data Management. Supervisor

Approved by the Catifomia Sigle Departrmen of Heqglih,




Exhibit I
IT ANALYTICAL SERVICES

896 Waterbird Way e Martinez, California 94553 ¢ 415-228-5806

IT CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Prepared For: Cliff Dees © Date: February 1" 1988

RE: Universal Engineering
PG & E Oakland

MA8-01~0F9
Date Received: P O. Number, - Job Number:
01/21/83 NA anlos

We received thirteen samples for the following analysis.
The results are as follows.

SAMPLE ID TPH (HIGH BOILING) UNITS METHODS ;
#1 Hole 1 West Sand 320 mg/kg 3550
#2 Hole 1 North Soil 12 mg/kg 3550
#3 Hole ) North Sand 63 . mg/kg 3550
#4 Hole 1 South Soil 310 mg/kg = 3550
#5 Hole 1 South Sand a8 mng/kg 3550
#6 Hole 1 East Liquid 30 ' mg/1 3510
#7 Hole 1 West Wall 30 - mg/kg 3550
#8 Hole 1 North Wall <10 ng/kg 3550
#9 Hole 1 South Wall 19 mg/kg 3550
#10 Hole 1 East Wall 1100 ng/kg 3550
#11 Hole 2 Liquid/o0il 1 95 ng/l 3510
#12 Hole 2 Liquid/o0il 2 150 mg/1 3510
#13 Hole 2 Soil - <10 ng/kg 3550

SAMPLE ID TOTAL OIL/GREASE UNITS METHODS :
#1 Hole 1 West Sand 29,600 ppm SM-503E
#2 Hole 1 North Soil 2,300 - pPpm SM~503E
#3 Hole 1 North Sand 14,200 ppnm SM~503E
#4 Hole 1 South Scil 7,000 © ppm SM-503E
#5 Hole 1 South Sand 55,400 PP SM-503E
#6 Hole 1 East Liquid 8,000 . ppm SM=-503E
#7 Hole 1 West Wall 2,650 . ppm SM=-503E
#8 Hole 1 North Wall 26 i ppm SM-503E
#9 Hole 1 South Wall 3,850 . Ppm SM=503E
#10 Hole 1 East Wall 10,500 " ppm SM=503E

I certify that this report truly represents the linding ol H?viewed and Approved.
work perfurrongj dlg meB o-{ graig ]r’."nI‘!fl gtﬁct supervisian. E Tom Cors
Analytical Laboratory Manager §Data Managemant Superviso;

7;4,”451@4&__\ 2 Re.

Approved by the Calilorrua Slala Depanmem ol Heullh




Samples 1-10 were anal

apply for all samples.

VOLATILES 624:

INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Yzed for Volatiles by Method 8240. These results

CAS NUMBER COMPQUNDS RESULT UNITS
74-87-3 Chloromethane ND<200 ug/1
74-83-9 Bromomethane ND<200 ug/1l
75=-01-4 Vinyl Chloride ND<200 ug/1
75-00-=3 Chloroethane ND<200 ug/l
75~09-2 Methylene Chloride ND<200 ug/1l
67-64-1 Acetone ND<200 ug/l
75=-15-0 Carbon Disulfide ND<200 ug/1l
75=35-4 1, 1-Dichloroethene ND<200 ug/l
75-34-3 1, l-Dichloroethane ND<200 ug/l
156-60~5 Trans-1, 2=-Dichloroethene ND<200 ug/1
67-66=3 Chlorocform ND<200 ug/1l
107=-06-2 1, 2-Dichloroethane ND<200 ug/1l
78-93-3 2-Butanone ND<200 ug/l
71-55-6 1, 1, 1-Trichloroethane ND<200 ug/1
56=23~5 Carbon Tetrachloride ND<200 ug/1l
108-05-4 Vinyl Acetate ND<200 ug/1
75-27-4 Bromodichloromethane ND<200 ug/1
78-87-5 1, 2-Dichloropropane ND<200 ug/l
10061-02-6 Trans-1, 3-Dichloropropene ND<200 ug/1
79-01-6 Trichloroethene ND<200 ug/1
124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane ND<200 ug/1
79-00=-5 1, 1, 2-Trichloroethane ND<200 ug/1
71=43-2 Benzene ND<200 ug/1
10061=-01-5 cis-1, 3-Dichloropropene ND<200 ug/1
110-75-8 2«Chloroethylvinylether ND<200 ug/1
75-25=2 Bromoform ND<200 ug/1
108-10~-1 4-Methyl-2-Pentanone ND<200 ug/1l
591-78=6 2-Hexanone ND<200 ug/l
127~18-4 Tetrachloroethene ND<200 ug/1
79-34=5 1, 1, 2, 2-Tetrachloroethane ND<200 ug/l
108-88=-3 Toluene ND<200 ug/1
108-90-7 Chlorobenzene ND<200 ug/1
100-41-4 Ethylbenzene ND<200 ug/1l
100-42=-5 S5tyrene ND<200 ug/1
Total Xylenes ND<200 ug/1

L]
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IT ANALYTICAL SERVICES

896 Waterbird Way e Martinez, California 94553 e 415-228-5806

1T CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Prepared For ) § £ pees - DAl pepruary 1, 1988

RE: Universal Engineering
PG & E Oakland

*

R L R R N

M8-01-059 !

Date Received PO Number Job Number: i
e

01/21/88 NA 20105 k

We received thirteen samples for the following analysis.
The results are as follows.

SAMPLE ID TPH (HIGH BOILING} UNITS METHODS :

#1 Hole 1 West Sand 320 mg/kg 3550 i
#2 Hole 1 North Socil 12 f mg/kg 3550 &
#3 Hole 1 North Sand 63 myg/kg 3550 ¥
#4 Hole 1 South Soil 310 mng/kg 3550 i
#5 Hole 1 South Sand 88 mg/kg 3550 1
#6 Hole 1 East Liquid 30 mg/1 3510 i
#7 Hole 1 West Wall 30 : mg/kg 3550 .
#8 Hole 1 North Wall <10 mg/kg 3550 i
#9 Hole 1 South Wall : 19 mg/kg 3550 N
#10 Hole 1 East Wall , 1100 mg/kg 3550 _ i
#11 Hole 2 Liquid/0il 1 95 ng/1l 3510 T
#12 Hole 2 Liquid/oil 2 150 mg/1 3510 -
#13 Hole 2 Soil <10 mg/kg 3550 ok
: . £l

SAMPLE ID TOTAL OIL/GREASE UNITS METHODS : S

#1 Hole 1 West Sand 29,600 . ppm SM=-503E S
#2 Hole 1 North Soil 2,300 . ppm SM-503E | i
#3 Hole 1 North Sand 14,200 . ppm SM-503E o o
#4 Hole 1 South Soil 7,000 ppm SM-503E ~ g
#5 Hole 1 South Sand 55,400 ' ppm SM-S03E &
#6 Hole 1 East Liquid 8,000 ppm SM=-503E g
#7 Hole 1 West Wall 2,650 ppm SM-503E (1
#8 Hole 1 North Wall 26 " ppm SM-503E .l
#9 Hole 1 South Wall - 3,850 . ppm SM-503E i
#10 Hole 1 East Wall 10,500 ~ ppm ~ SM-503E 4
| certify thal Ihis report truly represents Ihe finding af . Reviewed and Apprm}ed ;
work performed by me of under my direct supervision : .{
onda Biedermann ‘Tom Cors b

i

Analytical Laboratory Manager Data Management Supervisor

7%/1«475 LZ(A' L G

Approved by (he Calilomia S!u!a Department of Heallh

O R




Samples 1-10 were analyzed for Volatiles
~apply for all samples.

VOLATILES 624:

"75=34~3
156-60~5
67~66~3
107-06-2
78-93-3
71-55-6
56=23-5
108-05-4
75=-27-4
78-87-5

10061-02-6

79-01-6
124-48-1
79-00-5
71-43-2

10061-01-5

110-75-8
75-25=-2

108-10~1
591-78-6
127-18~-4
79-34-5

108-88-3
108-90-7
100~41-4
100-~42-5

Chloromethane
Bromomethane

Vinyl Chloride
Chloroethane

Methylene Chloride
Acetone

Carbon Disulfide

1, 1-Dichloroethene

1, 1-Dichlorocethane
Trans-1, 2-Dichloroethene
Chloroform

1, 2-Dichlorcethane
2=-Butanone

1, 1, 1-Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
Vinyl Acetate
Bromodichloromethane

1, 2-Dichloropropane
Trans-1, 3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene :
Dibromochloromethane

1, 1, 2-Trichloroethane
Banzene _

cis-1, 3-Dichloropropene
2-Chloroethylvinylether
Bromoform
4-Methyl-2-Pentanone
2-Hexanone
Tetrachloroethene

1, 1, 2, 2-Tetrachloroethane
Toluene

Chlorobenzene
Ethylbenzene

Styrene

Total Xylenes

A
INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

by Method 8240. These results

RESULT UNITS
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 , ug/l
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 = ug/1
ND<200 ug/1 .
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/L
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 uyg/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1l
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1l
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1l

' ND<200 ug/1

- ND<200 ug/1 .
ND<200 ug/1
ND<200 ug/1 -
ND<200 - ug/l
ND<200 ug/1l

it g e i 2 iG0
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STATE OF CALIFORMIA——HEALTH AND WELFARE AGEMCY GEQRGE DEUKMEJIAN, Govermnor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES n -~
a1 st vt EQE’7F
NOV 0 5 1986, L

HAZARDC...S MATERIALS
WAS. E Fi{GG?A!"A ,

October 30, 1986

W

Mr, Karl Lathrop :jy
General Electric Company

26739 210 S.E.
Maple Valley, WA 98038

Dear Mr. Lathrop:

We have reviewed your pFoposal For-gbandonment of twe underground
storage tanks at your\Oakland plant g@te. Since the tanks are
now empty and soil sampleg taken immediately adjacent to the
tanks indicate that leakage has not occurred, we concur that
abandonment in-place without disturbing the existing PFCB
contaminated soils is appropriate. The removal of these tanks
would furthermore unnecessarily disturb the surface cap which

has been constructed to control surface run-off cf PCB's and
prevent percolation of rainwater.

Sincerely,

B Py

Hd. K. Hatayama, Chief
Site Mitigation

HKH:edl

ce: R, Brewer
R. Shahid &




PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANTY

12 Grwit ] —t— 77 BEALE STREET « SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94106 » (415} 7814211 » TWX 910-372-5591

MATERIALS DEPARTMENT

" February 28, 1986

Mr. Robert Castell

Director

Alameda County Division of
Environmental Health

470 - 27th 5t., Room 300

Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Mr. Castell:

Under Assembly Bill 2239 (Sher), owners and operators of underground
tanks are required to obtain a permit or interim permit to operate all
underground storage tanks. A date of March 1, 1986 was set as a deadline date
by which local agencies were to approve or disapprove of underground tank
monitoring programs proposed in permit applications. The purpose of this
letter is to inform you that we do not intend to apply for an operating permit
for the 2 underground tanks located at our Emeryville Materials Facility. We
intend to close these tanks in 1986 in accwrdance with Title 23, California
Administrative Code, Chapter 3, SubchapterI16 These tanks are presently not
in use.

We will send you the proper documentation of closure as required
under Subchapter 16. Please contact me at 972-7000 ext. 232, if you need
further information or wish to discuss this matter in greater detail.

Slncerely,

%sz/wz fui?

'Thomas A. Cerhart
Superintendent of Materials Shops

TAG:pob

cc: DCAday
JWBusterud
BADamele @
PCHedilmann

My, P ¢4 Ve

mfg@ * oty
‘ 5?




PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

120 (Gramd |25 —+ 1919 WEBSTER STREET + OAKLAND, CALIFGRNIA 34612 « (415) 835-8500

orpon mases February 25, 1986
Mr. Robert Castell ﬁ Eﬁ ME@
Director FE
Alameda County Division of ENViR 828 1988

Environmental Health ONMENn"-HEHLI

470 27th St. Rm. 300 NoRTY oy H SERVIgES
Oakland, CA 94612 NTY
Dear Mr. Castell: “ SR

This letter is an application for an interim permit to operate underground
storage tanks owned and/or operated by the Pacific Gas and Electric Company
(PGandE} within your jurisdiction. A data sheet for each of these tanks is
attached.

PGandE owns over 500 tanks located at 251 facilities in 47 counties throughout
California. We will evaluate each of these tanks individually to determine the
proper course of action necessary to comply with state and local leak
detection and monitoring requirements. Qur general plan is as follows:

1. Precision test all tanks for leaks using an approved test method.

2. Monitor non-leaking fuel tanks using the State Water Resources Control
Board Underground Storage Tank Regulations Alternative No. 5 (precision
testing, inventory reconciliation, pipeline leak detectors on pressurized
systems), or equivalent monitoring allowed under your agency's
regulations,

3. Replace Teaking fuel tanks with new double-walled tanks, except where
leaks are due to easily repaired non-structural problems, such as loose
fill tubes,

4. Replace most non-fuel tanks (such as waste o0il tanks) with new
double-walled tanks.

We will obtain your approval on a facility-by-facility basis as we proceed.
Please contact Ms, Loretta Altshuler of my staff at (415)835-8500 if you need
any further information or wish to discuss this matter in greater detail.

Sincerely, -

. - / - 7 g l g '
i:?;’fi>“fgpf/“’
A/ F. VIAL

Attachments




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES O
Carl N, Lester, AGENCY =

4{)
e —— P /

Y{ / 470-27th Street, Third Floor
ﬂ Oakland, California 94612
kb (y/ {415) 874-6794

4

March 5, 1986 Qp k‘ﬁ&k
b
i)

Nancy L. Crane

Envirommental Coordinator
Pacific Gas & Electric Campany
77 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94106

Dear Ms. Crane,

Subject: Underground Storage Tanks

In response to your letter dated February 27, 1986, regarding underground
storage tanks, I am forwarding same to Mr. Ted Gerow, Public Health Eng:l_neer,
who handles the underground tank program in Alameda County.

Mr. Gerow can be reached at 874-6794.
Sincerely,

Robert E. Castell, Chief of Operations
Division of Envirormental Health Services

REC: 1w
cc: Ted Gerow, P.H.E.




PACIFIC
NG

NANCY L. CRANE
ENVIROMMENTAL COORDINATOR
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANTY

77 BEALE STREET » SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94106 »  {41%) 972-5740 +» TWX 910-372-6587

March 3, 1986

Mr. Robert Castell

Director % : &
Alameda County Division of Environmental Health /7 { 4??
470 27th St. Rm. 300 ; W o 4
Oakland, CA 94612 - % %y &
Dear Mr. Castell: %

This letter is an application for an interim permit to operate
underground storage tanks owned and/or operated by the Pacific
Gas and Electric Company (PGandE) within your jurisdiction. A
data sheet for each of these tanks is attached,

PGandE owns over 500 tanks located at 261 facilities in 47
counties throughout California. We are evaluating each of these
tanks individually so that we will come into compliance with
state and Tocal leak detection ;and monitoring requirements. To
determine the proper course of action necessary for compliance,
our general plan is as follows:

1. Precision test all tanks for leaks using an approved test
method. '

2. Monitor non-leaking fuel tanks using the State Water
Resources Control Board Underground Storage Tank Regulations
Alternative No. 5 (precision testing, inventory
reconciliation, pipeline leak detectors on pressurized
systems), or equivalent monitoring allowed under your
agency's regulations,

3. Replace leaking fuel tanks with new double-walled tanks,
except where leaks are due to easily repaired non-structural
problems, such as loose fiil tubes.

4. Replace most non-fuel tanks {such as waste oil tanks) with
new double-walled tanks.



Mr. Robert Castel)l ~2= March 3, 1986

We wish to obtain your approval on a facility-by-facility basis
as we proceed. Please give me a call at 972-5764 or Phiil
Augustine at 972-5632 if you need any further information or wish
to discuss this matter in greater detail.

Sincerely,

NANCY L. CRANE

NLC:dr

Attachments




PACIFIC BAS & ELECTRIC COD. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA SHEET

OPERATINE GROUP: General Construction Page 1

I DWNER Container # 03007

{ DPERATIONAL DIVIGION- =~ m o o e e e e e !
+  GEMERAL CONSTRUCTION FBLE ]
! STREET ADDRESS----------momuu- LIty e e STATE--Z[P~=m1!
: 77 Beale St. : San Erancisco ' CA 194106 :

| FACILITY NAME---~--m—mmmmmmmma f ——————— BEﬁLER/FGREHnN/SUPERVIBDR--—l
i BG.C. OAKLAND GAS YARD +  Eugene Smith !
| STREET ADDRESS-————m=m e mmm o NEAREST CROSS STREET~—~——---- H
¢ 4930 COLISEUM WAY ' ! RO0TH AVE !
BTy e e COUNTY=m—mmmm e e 21p---!
! OAKLAND ! ALAMEDA | 94508
i MAILING ADDRESS-~-——--—mmeuo—— CITY e e STATE--ZIP~~-!
i SAME ! ! ' !
! PHONE W/AREA CODE---=m=== TYPE OF BUSINESG-—-————=mmeommm e el 1
! {815)1535-04600 ! MOTOR VECHILE FUEL STATION X OTHER  UTILI :
i % OF TANKS AT FAC,-~=--—mmmmmm TOWNSHIP-----~~ RANGE~~~~——-—- SECTION---~~~ :
2 JRUR.ONLY ! { ! H

! DAYS NAME(LAST,FIRST) AND PHONE : NIGHTS NAME{LAST,FIRST) AND PHONE
' Smith, C.R. (415)535-3265 ' Amonte, Richard (415)278-4893

v . X TANK SUMFP LAGOON,PIT UR POND OTHER iCONTAINER #!
i i 103007 i

1 B. HFEG YR OF MFB: L. YR INSTL: 1971 X UNKNOWN?
' : ESTIMATED ACTUAL !

i B. CONT. CAP, 300 BAL. UNKNIE C@NT REFPAIRS NONE X UNKN i
i YES YEAR: !

! F. CONT.CURRENMTLY USED X YES NO 1F NO,YEAR DF LAST USE: ;
: UNKNOWN 3 :
! G. DDES THE CONTAINER STDRE (CHECK ONE) X WASTE PRODUCT

! H. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL OR WASTE 01L? :
: ¥ YES NO IF YES, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): ;
: UNLEADED REGULAR PREMIUN DIESEL X WASTE DIL

' OTHER (LIST) % '

e o e e o o o o i i il e o T L L e e A T e e L L = T 0 . e R A e e e o o —




PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA SHEET
OPERATING GROUP: General Construction Fage 2

V CONSTRUCTION Container # 03007

______________________________________ i e e e A e o o P P T T Tt e e e e e

i A, THICKNESS OF PRIMARY COMTAINMENT:: GAUGE IN. CH X UNEN !

! €. DBL. WALLED  SINGLE WALLED  LINED  WRAPPED X UNKN  NONE !
= e e :
{ D.  CARBON STEEL  STAINLESS STEE FIBERGELASS  POLYVINYL CHORIDE!
: CONCRETE ~ ALUMINUM  STEEL CLAD  BRONZIE  COMPOSITE !
; - NON-METALLIC  EARTHEN WALLS |X UNKNOWN  OTHER !

P

v E. RUBBER LINED ALKYS LINENG i EPOXY LINING PHENOLIC LINING !
i GLASE LINING CLAY LINING UNLINED. ¥ UMKNCOWN _ i

DTHER

'R, POLYETHLENE WRAP VINYL WRAPFING CATHODIC PROTECTION !

! X UNKNOWN NONE OTHER '
V1 PIPING

i C. PIPING REPAIRS: NONE X UNKMOWN YEB,YEAR OF MOST RECENT !
H REFAIR :

; VISUaL STOCK INVENTORY TILE DRAIN VAPOR SNIFF WELLS :
i SENS0R IKSTRUMENT BROUND WATER MONITORING WELLS PRESSURE TEST |
H INTERNAL INBPECTION NONE OTHER '

VIIT CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF MATERIALS CURRENTLY OR PREVIOUSLY
STORED IN UNDERGROUND CONTAINERS

i EURRENTLY FPREVIOUSLY CAB#(if known) CHEMICAL { do not use !
i sostored stored 5 commerical name) i

e e e e e —— e e ——————

i 15 CONTAINER LOCATED ON AN ﬁERICULTURﬁL FARNA YES X NO '




PAEIFIC BAS & ELECTRIC CO., UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA SHEET

OFERATING GROUP: Beneral Cunstrucfiun Page 1

I DWNER Cortainer # Q3008
P DPERATIONAL DIVISION= e o e e 28
i GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FPRYE i
i BTREET ADDREGS----——m——mmemmem BITY——j —————————————————————— STATE--Z1P-—--!
'\ 77 Beale St. ' San Francisco ‘ b cA ' 94106

A N T L amm— DEALER/FORENAN/SUPERVISOR-—-!
! G.C. DAKLAND BAS YARD : ! B.C. BURRDWS :
! STREET ADDRESG==--==---=mmeomeemmm m——— NEAREST CROSS STREET-~------ ;
! 4930 COLISEUM WAY ! SO0TH AVE :
T e R, COUNTY——mmmmmmmmm e 11P---}
! DAKLAND ! ALAMEDA ! 94508
! MAILING ADDRESS~-----r==mm=nue e — STATE--71F---!
! SAME : ! : :
! PHONE W/AREA CODE--------TYPE OF BUSINESS~—-—-—-=—memmmmmmmmc oo moeee
I (415)535-0600 ! MOTBR VECHILE FUEL STATION X OTHER  UTILI !
| % OF TANKS AT FAC.-~-—--—-m-m- TOWNSHIP-~—mm -~ RANGE—-—~-—~-~ SECTION------ :
. RURLONLY | . : !

T e e e T T e e e e e b T A1 Sk ke ke e = L Y T it Ao o AR e e o

A, X TANK SUMP LAGOON,FIT OR POND OTHER iCONTAINER #!
i ' i 03008 i

i B. WFB YR OF HFG: "~ iC. YR INSTL: ¥ UNKNDUWN!
i ESTIMATED ACTUAL |

' D. CONT. CAP. ¢ 1000 BAL. UNKN!E cmNT REFAIRS NONE ¥ UNKN !
! YES YEAR: !
! F. CONT.CURRENTLY USED X YES NO IF NO,YEAR OF LAST USE: :
H UNKNOWN J !

i H. DOES THE CONTAINER STORE MOTOR VYEHICLE FUEL OR WASTE DIL? '
i X YES NO IF YES, CHECK APPROPRIATE EOX{ES): i
i UNLEADED REGULAR FREMIUM X DIESEL WASTE OIL :
i OTHER {(L18T} ' '

.__—_—_—--—_._—_-.._..—.—_——-.._——_....—-—__-....-.-—-.._-——.—-.‘._—.—.-...._——_-....--——_———_........-__..-.__._—___.—-




[
PACIFIC GAS % ELECTRIC CO. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATR SHEET

OPERATING GROUP: General Ennatrucfinn Page 2

y CBNSTRUdTIBN Container # 03008

i A, THICKNESS DF PRIMARY CONTAINMENT: BAUBE IN. CM X UNKN !
! B, YAULTED(LOCATED IN AN UNBERERGUND VAULT) NON-VAULTED X UNKNOWN!
! L. DBL. WALLED GINGLE WALLED - LINED WRAPPED X UNKEN NONE !
! D, CAREON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL  FIBERGLASS POLYVINYL CHGRIDE!
: CONCRETE ALUMINUM STEEL CLAD BRONZE COMPOSITE |
; NON-METALLIC EARTHEN WALLS X UNKNOWN  OTHER :
' E. RUBBER LINED ALKYS LINING  EFDXY LINING  PHENOLIC LINING !
| ELASS LINING CLAY LINING  UNLINED X UNKNOWN ;
: OTHER - :
{F. POLYETHLENE WRAF VINYL WRARFING CATHODIC PROTECTION :
: X UNKNOWN  NONE OTHER :

Vi PIPING
! A, ASSOCIATED PIPING: X ABOVE GROUND  UNDERGROUND YAULTED ;
! B. UNDERGROUND FIFING: GRAVITY PRESSURE  SUCTION X UNKNOMWN !
»

. PIFING REPAIRS: MONE X UNKNOWN YES,YEAR GF MOST RECENT

REFAIR :

VISUAL STOCK INVENTORY TILE DRAIN VAPOR SNIFF WELLS }
SENSOR INSTRUMENT BROUND WATER MOMITORING WELLS PRESSURE TESBT |
INTERNAL INSPECTION NONE ﬂTHER i

VII1 CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF HGTERIQLS CURRENTLY OR PREVIODUSLY
STORED IN UNDERGROUND CONTAINERS

CURRENTLY PREVIODUSLY CAS#¢{if known) CHEMICAL { do not use H
stored stored : commerical name) i

N L il i Y TR A RS L e e o o T R AL o e e o T Y T S . R S A i A e o — T S




!
FACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA SHEET

OPERATING GROUP: General Eunstrucﬁiun Page |
y |
I OWNER Container # 03015
! OPERATIONAL nzvlsxnn--~-—-—-——~~—~—-g ----------------------------------- !
! GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PGYE *
! STREET ADDREGS---——mmemeeeooo CITY o e e e STATE--Z1P---!
t # § I . 1
' 77 Beale St. ' San Francisco "CA ' 94106 °

S TN A il il e e T G e e T M R L e o P - Ak o —— o

} FACILITY NAME-~~m==s-ommmmmmmm e e DEALER/FOREMAN/SUFERVISOR-—- |
t GENERAL CONSTRUCTION BAKLAND SVC CENTER ! H BURLISON - !
! STREET ADDRESG---wmm=mmmo— oo mmmmeemee e NEAREST CROSS STREET~=m=-mmm
! 2121 PERALTA STREET | ! W GRAND AVE ;
G S i COUNTY ==~ mmmmm e 11p---1
! OAKLAND ! ALAMEDA ! 94623
{ MAILING ADDRESS------=m=m=mcmm CITYmmmmm e e e e STATE--ZIP---}
{ PO BOX 23813 | GAKLAND P LA} 94623 |
| PHONE W/AREA CODE—------- TYPE OF BUSINESS~—---——mmmmmmmm e oo :
! (4153465-2105 ! MOTOR VECHILE FUEL STATION X OTHER  GARAG

i # OF TAMKS AT FAC.---=—-—-mmmn TOWNSHIP ===~ RANGE-=~~—~---~ SECTIDN--~-—- :
b RUR.ONLY L ! !

| i DAYS NAME(LAST,FIRST) AND PHONE ! NIGHTS NAME(LAST,FIRST) AND FPHONE 3
’ i BURLISON H (916)787-3572 i E. Emerson (707)255-6507 i

o o o o T ot s e e T e L R e e e o e AR S i e = = - e e e . . — T 0" a8 A

P A, X TANK BUMF LABOON,PIT OR|POND OTHER ICONTAINER #!
: ; | 63015 !
B. MFG YR OF MFG: | IC. YR INSTL: 1977 UNKNDRN

i : ESTIMATED ACTUAL :

t D. CBNT. CAF. 5 1200 BAL.  UNKNIE CONT.REPAIRS X NONE  UNKN :
: YES YEAR: :
t F. CONT.CURRENTLY USED X YES  NO IF NO,YEAR OF LABT USE: :
| UNKNOWN ? :

i+ H. DDES THE CONTAINER STORE MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL OR WASTE QIL? i
] X YES NO IF YES, CHECK AFPROPRIATE BOX(ES): i
! UNLEADED REGULAR PREMIUM DIESEL X WABTE OIL ]
i OTHER {LIST) ¢




PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC CO. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK DATA SHEET
OFERATING GROUP: General Construction Page 2

v CGNSTRUﬁTIGN Container # 03015

b A, THICKNESS 0OF PRIMARY CDNTRINHENT:%I/B BAHBE X IM, CH UNEN

i
i B. X CARBON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL FIBERGLASS FOLYVINYL CHORIDE!
i CONCRETE ALUMINUM STEEL CLAD BRONZE COMPOSITE i
: NON-METALLIC EARTHEN WALLS | UNKNOWN OTHER

T T T i e e L L e e e e e T R Al Ul B ke o o e = e S A Y AN N N L A S AR A ke . o - o o — 2o

v E. RUBBER LINED ALKYS LININE  EPOXY LINING FHENCGLIC LINING i
d GLASS LINING CLAY LINING X UNLINED UNKNOWN i
1 OTHER H
i F. FOLYETHLENE WRAP VINYL WRAPPING EATHODIC PROTECTION :

UNKNOWN X NONE ATHER

i C. PIPING REPAIRS: ¥ HNONE UNKNOWN YES,YEAR OF MOBT RECENT i
i ; REFRIR '

v X VISUAL S5TOCK INVENTORY TILE BRAIN YAPOR BNIFF WELLS i
i SENSOR INSTRUMENT GROUND WATER MONITORING WELLS PRESSURE TEST !
i INTERNAL INSPECTION NONE OTHER ' i

VII1 CHEWICAL COWPOSITION OF HATERIALS CURRENTLY OR PREVIOQUSLY
STORED IN UNDERGRDUND CONTAINERS

i CURRENTLY PREVIOUSLY CASH#{if known) CHEMICAL { dp not use
i staored stored L commerical name)
: ______________________________________
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IT CORPORATICN

IT ANALYTICAL SERVICES

896 Waterbird Way e Martinez, California 94553 » 415-228-5806

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Prepared For

Cate:

Steve Cerruti January 18, 1988
RE: Universal Engineering
PG & E - Oakland
ME=-0]1-035
Date Received: PO Numbor: Jab Number:
01/13/88 NA 90085

We received thirteen samples for the following analysis. The results
are as follows.

METHOD 8015 / MODIFIED
LOW BOILING HIGH BOILING
HYDROCARBONS HYDROCARBONS
SAMPLE (ng/kqg) (mg/kg) SAMPLE LOCATION & DESCRIPTION
1 370 2260 Hole 1 West Sand
2 10 ND<10 Hole 1 North Soil
3 106 1690 Hole 1 North Sand
4 30 390 Hole 1 Scuth Soil
5 145 1550 Hole 1 South Sand
7 240 200 Hole 1 West Wall
8 ND<10 10 Hole 1 North wall
9 410 290 Hole 1 South wWall
10 70 1460 Hole 1 East Wall
13 ND<10Q ND<10 Hole 2 Soil
SAMPLE (ng/1) (mg/1) SAMPLE LOCATION & DESCRIPTION
6 40 45 Hole 1 East Liquid
11 ND<10 290 Hole 2 Liquid & 0il # 1
12 ND<10 140 Hole 2 Liquid & 0il # 2

oo

I certify 1that this report truly represents the finding of
work performed by me or under my direct supervision.

Murphy
Technical Director

UT R

John

Reviewed and Approved,

Tom Cors
Data Manhagement Supervisor

S C,

Approved by ihe Calilomnia Stale Departrent of Health

e



